should be based on the requirements of the group scheme provisions of IAS 19.  As a result the Corporation has

applied a change in accounting policy and now recognises the pension deficit relating to the Public Sector Section

on its own balance sheet.  The accounts for the Corporation for 2013/14 and 2012/13 have therefore been

restated. There is no impact of this change in accounting policy on the TfL consolidated Group accounts

The following tables illustrate the quantitative effects of the changes on the Corporation Comprehensive Income

and Expenditure Statement for 2013/14 and the Balance Sheets as at 1 April 2013 and 31 March 2014.

Draf
t

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

Transport for London Annual Report and Financial

Statements for the year ended 31 March 2015   163

42.  Corporation pension accounting policy

(continued)

Reconciliation of the Corporation Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement

As previously

reported

£m

Recognition

of defined

benefit

pension

obligations of

Group

schemes

Restated

£m

Year ended 31 March 2014

Highways and Transport Services

Gross income   359.8  -  359.8

Gross expenditure   (970.7) (21.9) (992.6)

Net cost of services   (610.9) (21.9) (632.8)

Other operating expenditure   (2.7) -  (2.7)

Financing and investment income   273.1  -  273.1

Financing and investment expenditure   (337.7) (114.7) (452.4)

Grant income   5,241.7  -  5,241.7

Grant funding of subsidiaries   (2,172.2) -  (2,172.2)

Surplus on the provision of services   2,391.3  (136.6) 2,254.7

Other comprehensive income and expenditure   (3.5) 438.1  434.6

Total comprehensive income and expenditure   2,387.8  301.5  2,689.3

Draf
t

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

Transport for London Annual Report and Financial

Statements for the year ended 31 March 2015   164

42. Corporation pension accounting policy

(continued)

Reconciliation of Corporation equity as at 31 March 2014

As previously

reported

£m

Recognition

of pension

obligation of

Group

schemes

£m

Restated

£m

As at 31 March 2014

Long-term assets

Intangible assets   35.7  -  35.7

Property, plant and equipment   3,485.2  -  3,485.2

Investment property   16.4  -  16.4

Investment in subsidiaries   3,932.5  -  3,932.5

Long-term investments   203.4  -  203.4

Long-term debtors   7,451.5  -  7,451.5

   15,124.7  -  15,124.7

Current assets

Inventories   5.1  -  5.1

Short-term debtors   266.5  -  266.5

Short-term investments   4,415.1  -  4,415.1

Cash and cash equivalents   9.3  -  9.3

   4,696.0  -  4,696.0

Current liabilities

Short-term creditors   (614.1) -  (614.1)

Short-term borrowings and overdrafts   (709.2) -  (709.2)

Short-term finance lease liabilities   (7.9) -  (7.9)

Short-term provisions   (120.0) -  (120.0)

   (1,451.2) -  (1,451.2)

Long-term liabilities

Long-term creditors   (14.0) -  (14.0)

Long-term borrowings   (7,167.1) -  (7,167.1)

Long-term finance lease liabilities   (175.5) -  (175.5)

Long-term provisions   (126.7) -  (126.7)

Retirement benefit obligation   (106.3) (2,328.1) (2,434.4)

   (7,589.6) (2,328.1) (9,917.7)

Net assets   10,779.9  (2,328.1) 8,451.8

Reserves

Usable reserves   4,675.8  -  4,675.8

Unusable reserves   6,104.1  (2,328.1) 3,776.0

Total reserves   10,779.9  (2,328.1) 8,451.8

Draf
t

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

Transport for London Annual Report and Financial

Statements for the year ended 31 March 2015   165

42. Corporation pension accounting policy

(continued)

Reconciliation of Corporation equity as at 1 April 2013

As previously

reported

£m

Recognition

of pension

obligations of

Group

schemes

Restated

£m

As at 1 April 2013

Long-term assets

Intangible assets   28.4  -  28.4

Property, plant and equipment   3,410.7  -  3,410.7

Investment property   13.7  -  13.7

Investment in subsidiaries   2,332.5  -  2,332.5

Long-term investments   209.2  -  209.2

Long-term debtors   7,142.0  -  7,142.0

   13,136.5  -  13,136.5

Current assets

Inventories   3.8  -  3.8

Short-term debtors   390.0  -  390.0

Short-term investments   3,583.8  -  3,583.8

Cash and cash equivalents   6.5  -  6.5

   3,984.1  -  3,984.1

Current liabilities

Short-term creditors   (654.1) -  (654.1)

Short-term borrowings and overdrafts   (1,138.4) -  (1,138.4)

Short-term finance lease liabilities   (8.6) -  (8.6)

Short-term provisions   (151.6) -  (151.6)

   (1,952.7) -  (1,952.7)

Long-term liabilities

Long-term creditors   (10.2) -  (10.2)

Long-term borrowings   (6,409.8) -  (6,409.8)

Long-term finance lease liabilities   (183.3) -  (183.3)

Long-term provisions   (69.1) -  (69.1)

Retirement benefit obligation   (103.4) (2,629.6) (2,733.0)

   (6,775.8) (2,629.6) (9,405.4)

Net assets   8,392.1  (2,629.6) 5,762.5

Reserves

Usable reserves   3,892.0  -  3,892.0

Unusable reserves   4,500.1  (2,629.6) 1,870.5

Total reserves   8,392.1  (2,629.6) 5,762.5

	aac-20150616-part-1-item6a-tfl-statement-of-accounts
	aac-20150616-part-1-item6b-statement-of-accounts